(0-00)043	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 156242400000 Client Reference	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
KDD America, Inc.	Name: KDDI America, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1595 Spring Hill Road, Suite 305
☑Corporation-State of New York	City: <u>Vienna</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22182</u>
Other	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement	Other_
Other	ıf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: September 26, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Additional fame(s) & address(es) attached? CI Tes El No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,063,876 2,112,659 2,162,528 2,191,269 2,344,651 2,413,464
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:6
Jennifer Lee Taylor	7. Total fee (37 CR 3.41)\$165.00
Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street	☐ Enclosed
San Francisco, CA 94105	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	03-1952
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Compared to the contract of the contract and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jennifer Lee Taylor 7 Jun 13, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	

sf-1501116

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0134

29-2000 95:02 HORRISON FOERSTER

~ 00100200**0**541

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION KDD AMERICA, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provision of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, the undersigned, being the Secretary of the corporation, hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is KDD America, Inc.

The cornificate of Incorporation of said corporation was filed by the SECOND: Department of State on Armer, 19, 1989.

Parograph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation thereof so that as THIRD: amended, said Paragraph shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is KDDI America, Inc.

That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation set forth herein was authorized by the special meeting of the Board of Directors, and by the unanimous written consent of the strareholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Akio Nozaku, its Secretary, this 26th day of September, 2000.

Title: Executive Vice President and

ny-305583

TOTAL P.82

ED: 05/13/2003

REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0135